In connection with the completion of these transactions,
Stratus also announced the resignation of Mr. Robert L. Adair III
from its Board of Directors.  Mr. Adair was appointed to the Board
in 1998 in connection with the original Olympus agreement that
provided for representation on Stratus' Board (Note 2).

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet at
December 31, 2001 and income statement for the year ending December

31, 2001 show the effect of the Olympus transactions as if the event
had occurred on January 1, 2001 (in thousands).

   Unadjusted   Pro
   Acquired  Combined   Pro   Forma
   Stratus   Joint   Balance   Forma   Balance
   Historical Ventures   Sheet   Adjustments   Sheet
   --------- -------- --------- -----------  ---------

   Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $   3,705 $  1,108 $   4,813 $   (1,000)a $   3,813
Accounts receivable   740   307   1,047   -   1,047
Prepaid expenses   73   6   79   -   79
   --------- -------- --------- -----------   ---------
Total current assets   4,518   1,421   5,939   (1,000)   4,939
Real estate and facilities, net  110,042   19,741   129,783   (3,201)b   126,582
Investments in and advances
 to unconsolidated affiliates   8,005   -   8,005   (6,575)c   1,430
Long-term receivable   4,083   -   4,083   -   4,083
Other assets   2,830   2,969   5,799   (1,321)d   4,478
   --------- -------- --------- -----------   ---------
Total assets   $ 129,478 $ 24,131 $ 153,609 $   (12,097)  $ 141,512
   ========= ======== ========= ===========   =========

  Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity
Accounts payable and
 and accrued liabilities   $   2,482 $   614 $   3,096 $   -   $   3,096
Accrued interest, property
  taxes and other   1,895   232   2,127   -   2,127
   --------- -------- --------- -----------   ---------
Total current liabilities   4,377   846   5,223   -   5,223
Long-term debt   25,576   12,930   38,506   7,400 e   45,906
Other liabilities   4,866   -   4,866   (1,864)f   3,002
Mandatorily reedeemable
 preferred stock   10,000   -   10,000   (10,000)g   -
Total stockholders' equity   84,659   10,355   95,014   (7,633)h   87,381
   --------- -------- --------- -----------   ---------
Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity   $ 129,478 $ 24,131 $ 153,609 $   (12,097)  $ 141,512
   ========= ======== ========= ===========   =========

a. Cash paid in transactions using cash received from joint
   ventures acquired and borrowings.
b. Basis reduction of properties acquired in acquisitions and
   elimination of deferred costs.
c. Elimination of investments in and advances to unconsolidated
   affiliates.
d. Elimination of long-term interest receivable from the Walden
   Partnership.
e. Net borrowings to fund transactions excluding the cash
   received from joint ventures acquired (see above).
f. Elimination of the remaining deferred gains associated with
   the Barton Creek Joint Venture ($1.1 million) and 7000 West ($0.8
   million).
g. Redemption of Stratus' mandatorily redeemable preferred
   stock.
h. Elimination of the partnership equity of joint ventures
   acquired offset in part by recording the $2.4 million discount
   associated with the redemption of the mandatorily redeemable
   preferred stock and the approximate $0.3 million gain from the
   sale of the Walden partnership.

   36

   Unadjusted   Pro
   Acquired   Combined   Pro   Forma
   Stratus   Joint   Income   Forma   Income
   Historical Ventures  Statement Adjustments   Statement
   --------- --------  --------- -----------   ---------

Revenues   $  14,829 $  4,249  $  19,078 $   (549)a $  18,529
Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales   9,110   2,911   12,021   (329)b   11,692
General and administrative
  expenses   2,925   705   3,630   -   3,630
   --------- --------  --------- -----------   ---------
 Total cost and expenses   12,035   3,616   15,651   (329)   15,322
   --------- --------  --------- -----------   ---------
Operating income (loss)   2,794   633   3,427   (220)   3,207
Interest expense, net   (456)  (1,057)   (1,513)   -   (1,513)
Interest income   1,157   2   1,159   (532)c   627
Equity in unconsolidated
 affiliates' income   207   -   207   254 d   461
Other income, net   238   82   320   -   320

   --------- --------  --------- -----------   ---------
Income before income taxes
 affiliates   3,940   (340)   3,600   (498)   3,102
Income tax provision   -   -   -   -   -
   --------- --------  --------- -----------   ---------
Net income (loss)   $   3,940 $   (340) $   3,600 $   (498)  $   3,102
   ========= ========  ========= ===========   =========

a. Elimination of recognition of previously deferred revenues
   and sales commissions and management fee income received from the
   joint ventures.
b. Elimination of previously deferred cost of sales and sales
   commission and management fee expense at the joint venture level.
c. Elimination of accrued interest income associated with
   Walden Partnership note.
d. Elimination of the Walden Partnership loss in 2001.

ITEM 9.  CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING